Walchand PeopleFirst Ltd.1st

Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001, Maharashtra, IndiaTel: +91 22 6781 8181 Fax: +91 22 2261 0574

Email: contact@walchandgroup.comWebsite:

www.walchandpeoplefirst.com

L74140MH1920PLC000791



Date: 05th April, 2024

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai — 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate In lieu of Share Certificate(s) lost under Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular dated January 25, 2022 we would like to inform you that the Company has issued Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu of the original Share Certificates reported lost/misplaced on April 04, 2024 and the details of the same are given below:

| Sr. | Folio | Old | New | Distinctiv | No. of | Name of | Joint Holders |
|-----|---------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|----------------|---------------|
| No. | No. | Certificate | Certificate | e No. (s) | Shares | Shareholder | |
| | | No. (s) | No. (s) | | | | |
| 1. | 0017141 | 301277 | 365 | 102781- | 250 | Nareshchandra | NA |
| | | | | 103030 | | Ratilal Parikh | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 2. | 0024607 | 302498 | 366 | 238571- | 150 | Madhusudan | 1. Malti |
| | | | | 238720 | | Madhavdas | Madhavdas |
| | | | | | | | 2.Priti |
| | | | | | | | Madhusudan |

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Walchand PeopleFirst Limited

Kajal Rakholiya Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS 45271